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Number of checklists

438
Number of species

537
Average number
of species in a list

19
Top contributors

Arun M K Bharos
Siruthuli Coimbatore
Raman Kumar
Karthik Murthy
Tanuja D H
Kiran Bagade
P Jeganathan
James Williams
Mittal Gala
Neerav Singh

(number of lists)
21
13
10
10

9
8
8
8
7
7

Common Myna
House Crow
Black Kite
Feral Pigeon
Red-vented Bulbul
Rose-ringed Parakeet
Black Drongo

Most-observed species
(% occurrence in lists)

59%
51%
50%
48%
45%
43%
39%

Group events
In this first edition of the GBBC in India, participants across the country led groups of 
schoolchildren and others on birding trips. In Kutch, the Kutch Ecological Research Centre took 29 
schoolchildren to Berachiya Dam and counted 66 species. In Coimbatore, Siruthuli gathered 25 
students and counted 19 species. Scaly Trails organised multiple bird counts with students from 
Sholai School in Kodaikanal. Other groups that participated included Coimbatore Birding Club 
(Coimbatore), Youth for a Living Planet (Ramnagar, Uttarakhand) and Watershed Organisation 
Trust (Pune). In Mysore, birders from across the city organised events at three different locations 
on the four days of the Count.
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Maximum number
of species in a list

102
by Himanshu Tembhekar, 
Umakant Patil & Tushar More at 
Nakane Lake, Dhule, Maharashtra

80,283 
birds 
counted 

Karnataka122 lists
Tamil Nadu89 lists

Assam30 lists
Uttarakhand21 lists

Chhattisgarh21 lists
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Panchapakesan Jeganathan, Panna Deb, Parvez Kaleem, Poonam Kamble, Poonam Nayaka, Prabhakar Manjunath, Prachi  Mehta, 
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